502962386 09/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3008984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERONIQUE AMSTUTZ	01/07/2013
KATHRYN ELLEN TOGHILL	01/07/2013
CHRISTOS COMMINELLIS	01/09/2013
HUBERT HUGUES GIRAULT	01/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE
Street Address:	EPFL-TTO, QUARTIER DE L'INNOVATION-J
City:	LAUSANNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14382732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155409200

Email: docketing@howsoniplaw.com

WILLIAM BAK, HOWSON & HOWSON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: BUILDING 620, SUITE 210 Address Line 2: 350 SENTRY PARKWAY

Address Line 4: BLUE BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHJ37AUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEA HOUWEN
SIGNATURE:	/Bea Houwen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=14382732#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033669 FRAME: 0398

502962386

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

- (1) Véronique AMSTUTZ, a Swiss citizen,
- (2) Kathryn Ellen TOGHILL, a British citizen,
- (3) Christos COMNINELLIS, a Swiss citizen, and
- (4) Hubert Hugues GIRAULT, a French citizen

residing at

- (1) Chemin bu Bois-de-Vaux 19B, 1007 Lausanne, Switzerland,
- (2) 15 Segontium Road South, Caemarfon, Gwynedd LL55 2LL, United Kingdom
- (3) Les Esserts 25, 1031 Mex, Switzerland,
- (4) Chemin En Verney 12, CH-1088 Ropraz, Switzerland

have made an invention entitled REDOX FLOW BATTERY FOR HYDROGEN GENERATION for which we have filed US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/606,712 on March 5th 2012 and WHEREAS ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FÉDÉRALE DE LAUSANNE, of EPFL-TTO, Quartier de l'innovation – J, CH-1015 Lausanne, Switzerland are desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Véronique AMSTUTZ, Kathryn Ellen TOGHILL, Christos COMNINELLIS and Hubert Hugues GIRAULT by these presents do sell assign and transfer to the said ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FÉDÉRALE DE LAUSANNE the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and in all other countries of the world in and to the said invention, as described in the said US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/606,712, as well as the right to claim priority from the said US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/606,712 in any application for a patent or other form of protection filed for the said invention in or for any country.

Witness our hands

WITNESSES		Date
- 13 Mar	Véronique AMSTUTZ	7/01/2013
- 34001	Kathryn Gillen TOGHILL	<u> 7/1/2015</u>
-13/10·	Ch. Commyell Christos COMNINELLIS	9/1/2013
13/04	Hubrit Hugues GRAULT	7/1/2013
PATRICIA BYRON-EMPECOL	s CV	ř
CH DE LA MAZJOLATTE 53	•	
1052 LE MONTS/LINGANNE		
SNITZERLAND'		

PATENT

REEL: 033669 FRAME: 0399